# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Broward Schools Credit Union		02/01/2005	Credit Union: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BrightStar Credit Union	
Street Address:	5901 Del Lago Circle	
City:	Sunrise	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33313	
Entity Type:	Credit Union: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76594526	BRIGHTSTAR
Serial Number:	76618460	BRIGHT STAR CREDIT UNION
Serial Number:	76620034	BRIGHTSTAR CREDIT UNION

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Theodore A. Breiner
Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 19290

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0290

=

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0289

900023033

CH \$9

Date:	04/14/2005
Total Attachments: 2	
source=6322-change of name#page1.tif	
cource=6322-change of name#nage2 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0290

#### BY-LAW AMENDMENT, STATE CHARTER # 121

This will certify that on May 20, 2004, at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Broward Schools Credit Union, called and held in accordance with the Credit Union's By-Laws, at which meeting a quorum was present, a resolution was adopted to amend Article I, Section 1, of the present By-Laws to read as follows:

# ARTICLE 1 - NAME, PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS AND PURPOSE

Section 1. This Credit Union shall be known as the <u>BrightStar Credit Union</u>. Its principal place of business shall be <u>5901 Del Lago Circle</u>, <u>Sunrise</u>, <u>Florida 33313</u>.

The implementation date of the name change is February 1, 2005.

All other sections remain the same.

All By-Law Amendments must be submitted to the Office of Financial Regulation; however, certain By-Law Amendments as described in Administrative Rule 69U-110.0061 shall not require prior approval before they become operative.

Attest:

orint:

John Quercia

Secretary

Raffael Crockett
President

The foregoing amendment is hereby approved this 213 day of 200

Director or Designee

This form, submitted in triplicate, is to be used to change one section only.

OFR-U-61A (Revised 3/2003)

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0291

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005**